



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 9728 OF 2024

SAKHARAM RAMSING RATHOD DIED THROUGH LRS
KASABAI SAKHARAM RATHOD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.D.M.Pingale
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.D.B.Bhange

...

AND

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 9729 OF 2024

BALCHAND KISAN RATHOD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.D.M.Pingale
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.K.N.Lokhande

AND

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 9737 OF 2024

BANSI RUPSING RATHOD DIED THROUGH LRS
PARVATABAI BANSI RATHOD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.D.M.Pingale
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.S.N.Kendre

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 08.10.2024

P.C. :

1] Heard. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26.11.2024. The learned AGPs waive notice for respondent nos.1 to 3 in all writ petitions.

2] Notice shall indicate that the matters will be disposed of finally on returnable date, if time permits.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC