



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

appearances as per board

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time following matters could not be heard. Hence, matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them to be listed in the same category.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

<b>Serial Number with matter Number</b>	<b>Next Date</b>
957 WRIT PETITION NO. 9424 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 9728 OF 2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 9729 OF 2024 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 9735 OF 2024 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 9737 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 9768 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 10321 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 10403 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 10543 OF 2024	30.04.2025
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 10679 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 10886 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 10910 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 11026 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 11063 OF 2024  972 WRIT PETITION NO. 11323 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2892 OF 2024  973 WRIT PETITION NO. 11328 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 11505 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 11675 OF 2024	02.05.2025

978 WRIT PETITION NO. 12045 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 12174 OF 2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 12253 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 12422 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 13214 OF 2024 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 13227 OF 2024 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 13288 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 13429 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 13449 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 13494 OF 2024	05.05.2025
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 13495 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 13565 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13781 OF 2024 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 14036 OF 2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 1405 OF 2024	06.05.2025

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**

bsj