



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**962 WRIT PETITION NO. 9737 OF 2024**

**Bansi Rupsing Rathod Died Through Lrs Parvatabai Bansi Rathod  
And Others**

**VERSUS**

**The State Of Maharashtra Through Collector And Others**

.....

**Ms. Bharati Gunjal, AGP for Respondents – State**

.....

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 06.05.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Though circulated, none appears for the Petitioner.
2. Learned AGP for Respondents – State is present.
3. Stand over after Summer Vacation.
4. To be listed in the week commencing from 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2026.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**